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1.1 FEEEN

1.2

XB6S RFRERERIR, SIFFHARME. ABEMBFEEUCREE. B 4BE. 8 BEMMPEEER, XA X-
bus [REREE, 1BEC XB6S RIMEGERE, RREMATE/, LAWS, HAFEERIERE. MHRSKEE. &
WIREE. RERFAEMFRAURE,

MEXRBEE

MESEBITIFAEE, HEEFIFEE,
RYES

REE: 0.1°C,

BEiER

XIFRBEERREE.

RS

HEBFE. EBRRFNAE B R RRES SIS,
RS HDHY

4% 50Hz, 60Hz, 10Hz, FIRFDHIEE,
73l

HERE, SAZEN,

S

BT, RRRKS—BTR, 1. 45758,

RRE

DIN 35 mm fRESHRE,

KA/ Egin T, kA ERE,
R8T

HESBEEE,
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2.1 BRAS#H

B0
FERils XB6S-A40TM, XB6S-A80TM
REeimN X-bus
(LS 6 Mbps
S| Mk
=2h 5VDC, i@id X-bus RZtE
BASH
AR 106.4 x 25.7 x 72.3mm
B2 1109
TERE -20°C~+60°C
FERE -40°C~+80°C
TEREE 95%, FToi%ik
BPER IP20
ZHUAIE CEJAME. ULIAIE
ZFEMRINIE RoHS JAVE. REACH AIE
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XB6S RIREREIERAFFM 2FEmE
BASHE
BIEH 4.8
{ERREE T RS EBE FBfE
&AL 2 2l 2%, 354 2 2l
B: 50~1800°C
C: (IRH# Pt100: -200~850°C
E: -200~1000°C Pt200: -200~850°C
J: -200~1200°C Pt500: -200~850°C
15Q~3kQ
K: -200~1370°C Pt1000: -200~850°C
EREREmER | L (RR) Ni120: ({REB) 1501300 (f7E)
. 15Q~300Q ({R28)
N: ({RE8) Ni100: -60~250°C
. 15Q~600Q ({RE8)
R: ({REB) Ni1000: -60~250°C
S: -50~1690°C Ni200: ({REB)
T: (fRE) Ni500: (fRER)
U: ((RE
- +0.3% @25°C (FS.) +0.1% @25°C (FS.) +0.1% @25°C (FS.)
e +0.5% @-20~60°C (FS.) | +0.3% @-20~55°C (F.S) | #0.3% @-20~55°C (F.S.)
RYE 0.1°C +0.10
DR 16bit (int 2£8Y)
. . 20ms/ch 80ms/ch
AT 110ms/8ch 330ms/8ch
R BEERK, ERE (&#1~10)
WA XIF
WrZERG A 2ms
IRES B ERIP +30V
N 4D 50Hz. 60Hz. 10Hz., FoIREsHD&)
HRHEBR <2mA
HINBEHT >10KQ
fREA i
PR ESE 500VDC
In#E 200mA
BEERT 456 LED {T
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3 ER

3.2 f&ITI08E

BEREERETATEN
7R 25 e RS SR
= F RIS
PWR EBEIERT [ a)
=T ax P2 ok R A
= RGNEITIES
G THz | RUSEIESE, SamSsiEsE
SYS IETIRSIE R 4
ETIRSIETRT | &8 G 10Hz | EE
ax RGRTIE
= AL SRR
0~7 BIEIERY 5q5:)
BERAT % ax L B EEA
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4 s

4.1 HNERYT

4 BERERERRIMEIIE (B mm)

257 61
57

3545

106.4

723
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XB6S R7REREIRAFFM 4 ZAEFNIRED

8 BERERERRIMEHUE (AL mm)

257 723
6.8 50.2

—1

106.4

3545

4.2 RIIEE

RR\FEIEEHIR

o IRREHIPFHRA P20, IRIRFIENUEARE, =RMEM.

o RFIVERRIFAIERENE (MHEMRHERE) .

° EPBFREREETES BRIAREESANE LS.

o SYRBRREERFEEEESNL, HFRIERAEZESHEE RRLETEIE 50mm BWESHEZE) .
o RRRER, SUEMRITRSMEEHSEREE.

o  TE\IREISUIEHEBIRRIRETHT.

o (ERFRE, BRI ETERMNANHTREMHLE.

A ==
=R

o IRAERmAFFMEETER, RERENRIFTREZINRE.
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44 LERIFHREE
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B SEAREREENESHE, WTEOFR.

B ANESHSEEESHRER, TR "W F, RREIREEIR, INTEOM.
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170 t8iR%%

B PR DARIB S SERAIS R, BENREMHERN /0 HEIRETHEEER, MTEGR. E@MEIGRN~E
AN, TR RRER AR, AEREDZRIREINL

12 WIS © MREREFRIRAIRAT 2024



XB6S RIRERERERAF T 4 LAEFNIRAED

P

EIRERIRER
B FERE—MERINAGNZEERER, RnSRIE—MRNESHN, EROVESR /0 ERINLETSIE,
BERIRERRERIN, NTEGMR.
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B RipEiRZiETNE, MEEMEEATEIRETE, BRMERRMRSERIEIN, EE¥T, UTEO
A7,

SHEEHRE
B SUEASLMEREIHTEShERE, NTEeHT.
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0 &

6.1 EEESHEN

LA XB6S-A80TM Jufjll, 1EHhEEE—HE 28 1NEE, B 3 MNEESHNEERR, 552 Sensor Type,
Filter Type. Temp Mode; B 4 MNEESHAIMIIZRE, 552 Cold Compensation, Filter Time,
Enable, Cmp, LAEIE 0 ABINBEESE, SR

ThRE o £ HEEE FRIAE

0: PT100
1: PT200
2: PT500
3: PT1000
4: Ni120_ID (Reserve)
5: THERMOCOUPLE K
6: THERMOCOUPLE J
7: THERMOCOUPLE T (Reserve)
8: THERMOCOUPLE E
9: THERMOCOUPLE N (Reserve)
10: THERMOCOUPLE S
(ERkaSRBIIER Sensor Type 11: THERMOCOUPLE R (Reserve) 0
12: THERMOCOUPLE B
13: THERMOCOUPLE C (Reserve)
14: THERMOCOUPLE_L (Reserve)
15: THERMOCOUPLE U (Reserve)
16: Ni 100
17: Ni 1000
18: LG-Ni 1000 (Reserve)
19: Ni 200 (Reserve)
20: Ni 500 (Reserve)
21: RESISTANCE 15:150 (Reserve)
22: RESISTANCE 15:300 (Reserve)
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XB6S RIRERERERAF T 6 M

23: RESISTANCE_15:600 (Reserve)
24: RESISTANCE_15:3000
25: -1:1V (Reserve)
26: -250:250mV (Reserve)
27: -80:80mV (Reserve)
0: Default
e Filter Type 20hz 0
60hz
10hz 0
Rt METDEE Cold Compensation 0~65535 0 (BRAFFRE)
Centigrade
RS RN Temp Mode Fahrenheit 0
Thermodynamic
BB ERAY A ChannelO Filter Time 0~10 0
SEHELES= Channel0 Enable Disable 1
Enable
RERME Channel0 Cmp -10000~10000 0

6.1.1 {&R=scB%E

RS RAREEECEINRE ((FREREEIFN 2 mEE) .«

F— R AFFE AU ERER, B NBERTERE.
it BUMERRRSEEH PT100,

6.1.2 JEKIIEE

EHYRMTTIERK. 50Hz, 60Hz. 10Hz B4 ERACEINRE,
BNEEESEERRIRE S NMUSEHTIER, BIXIET N RRESUEHT BT8R, LURN
NEBREIETEE, =78 T REiEE.
ERATIE] = R EIHAZI(N) x IR ERRT )
TEIRIBIRRTIE) = FRHRTIE) + Mt R 18]
&i¥: © NEETBE 1~10,
@ ERSHENEE: 1/1R.

6.1.3 RumtM=IHEE

RSB BRI MEINRE RERHE, BALRHE, ISFREERE, 8 MNEEH 167, &M@
BEHA 2, RE 00 NizEEH = RintMEIIRE, RE 01 NEEXA R METI8E.
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XB6S RIRERERERAF T 6 M

6.1.4 BENERMHR
BHSTRARENR EIERECE (Centigrade) | %G (Fahrenheit) . HIZRAR

(Thermodynamic) ZEIECELEIR,
&iE: BIMERESRRHBERE (Centigrade) ,

6.1.5 IBIEfERETNRE

HEHEY "R/ AR SHIRE, FRREBERSEMR. MBERENTEE, NIGBERER, %
RBBNMEBE, WERR-9999,

St EERAREELE
6.1.6 RE*MZI0EE

HRSTSREBIER TS NEERENTHSHMETIRE, TRESTEEMASIEIMEE, REME

&, BHELITHE (Input) FEHTEIMZEREE, B ETHIEARLIMEEINERE. BIZHAVEIERRLL
10, BPAM=ERSERE, SBA08°C,

6.2 WiEEUE

6.2.1 7R

LT8R 16 F15 (SBiBiE 2 95, &i& n BYE 0~7)

s 34 NETCE HhiEeny KE
Channel n 1BiE n BE/HEBEHIERE -32768~32767 Int16 2FT
R

& BE/HBPEEIERSE Channel [n]
BEERI ETEUE (Input) ABNMNEBERENERESEIERE, SBEHIEN 2 M ETHNERSEY,
SREESUEESRREUER 10 (SE. BFEHA0EUERLL 10, BPAERSCAEESEEIBEE, BN CEE
Q,
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6 fEF

6.3 RREZH

6.3.1 7£ TwinCAT3 3R{43A 5 FRINFE

1, HEIE
o TEHIME

> SRS, AiHELL XB6S-EC2002+XB6S-A80TM i&$h6l

HE—&, 7% TwinCAT3 R

FXEE—&
IREEEN

>
> EtherCAT EHREARBL
>
>

EoE SAFREMEE . https://www.solidotech.com/documents/configfile

o BHEATRIEZ

TBIRIR "4 LERAIRED" F0 "5 R EOKIRME

2, FREREXH

1% ESI BgE&5 (EcatTerminal-XB6S V1.19 ENUM.xml) HEF TwinCAT NLERR
“"C:\TwinCAT\3.1\Config\lo\EtherCAT" T, @1 FEFz=.

» MWEEEN > AMBEEE (C) » TwinCAT » 3.1 > Config » lo » EtherCAT

=

L s s s

d Beckhoff EL32x¢.xml
d Beckhoff EL66x.xml
|| Beckhoff EKx9xx.xml
|| Beckhoff EP7x00¢xml
|| Beckhoff ATH2xxexml
|| Beckhoff EPPZxxxx.xml
| | Beckhoff EPPTxo0cxml
[ Beckhoff EL3dxx.xml
[ Beckhoff EK13s0cxml
[] Beckhoff EPP2:00cxml
[] Beckhoff EJ1xcocxml
[] Beckhoff EJ3xxcxml
[] Beckhoff EJ7xxcxml
[] Beckhoff EJ9xxx.xml
[] Beckhoff EJ6xxx.xml
[] Beckhoff EL30xx.xml
d Beckhoff EL27x0cxml
d Beckhoff EJ2x0cxml
d Beckhoff EL5xocxml
d Beckhoff E)Sxocxml
d Beckhoff EL2xc0cxml
d Beckhoff EL33xxml
d Beckhoff ELM3xocxml|
|| Beckhoff AX5xocxml
|| Beckhoff ELT00¢xml
|| Beckhoff EL25xx.xml

|_| EcatTerminal-XB6S_V1.19_ENUM.xml

23

2 EHA

e g e e

2017/10/2515:43
2017/10/27 8:55
2017/11/3 9:53
2017/11/8 9:46
2017/11/23 13:22
2017/12/8 8:48
2017/12/14 11:34
2017/12/1515:35
2017/12/19 14:30
2017/12/28 12:22
2018/1/4 10:00
2018/1/410:07
2018/1/410:11
2018/1/410:23
2018/1/410:31
2018/1/11 13:03
2018/1/23 13:59
2018/1/23 14:21
2018/1/23 15:11
2018/1/23 1512
2018/1/24 9:40
2018/1/26 9:34
2018/2/110:19
2018/2/816:15
2018/2/1917:15
2018/2/21 10:23
2024/4/12 9:54

5]

XML 3745
XML 3745
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3745
XML 3745
XML 345
XML 345
XML =745
XML =745
XML =745
XML 328
XML 328
XML 3035
XML 3035
XML 3035
XML 3745
XML 3745
XML 3785
XML 3785
XML 3T
XML 3785

WIS © MREREFRIRAIRAT 2024

FAh

[

5,997 KB
1,820 KB
1,223 KB
9,290 KB
439 KB
2,099 KB
480 KB
5,634 KB
16 KB
1,811 KB
67 KB
1,169 KB
2,339 KB
160 KB
313 KB
11,508 KB
11,837 KB
239 KB
6,307 KB
218 KB
2,868 KB
6,727 KB
14,238 KB
930 KB
3,387 KB
6,543 KB
1,118 KB


https://www.solidotech.com/documents/configfile
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6 fEF

3. gIETHE

a. BFEmEA AN TwinCAT Bik, #E “TwinCAT XAE (VS xxxx) " , ¥JFF TwinCAT %4, tITFE
Fi7=.

Tools

42 Realtime Setting
Router

System

@ About TwinCAT...

[« J TwinCAT XAE (VS 2013)

»

Seer

b. #&F “New TwinCAT Project” , 7E3#EI “Name” #1 “Solution name” 93BN B ZFRFIMRR

BEETR,
iz

Get Started | Beckhoff News

j New TwinCAT Project...
E New Measurement Project...

I
I New Praject

E I Recent
4

|.NET Framework 4.5 v| Sort by: |Defau|t

4 Installed
E TwinCAT XAE Projec... TwinCAT Projects

4 Templates
I Other Project Types
b TwinCAT Measurement
TwinCAT PLC
TwinCAT Projects

Samples

b Online

Click here to go online and find templates.

Name: [TwinCAT Projecti |

Location: |D:\wor|-c5pace\TwinCAT Project

Solution name: TwinCAT Projectl

Type: TwinCAT Projects

TwinCAT XAE System Manager
Configuration

v| Browse...

Create directory for solution

Cancel

WIS © MREREFRIRAIRAT 2024
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6 fEF

4, HRERHE
a. BB, & "I/O -> Devices” T AT “Scan” EIR, HTNINZEIFME, WTFEFR.
Solution Explorer v ¢
@ o-a|F =
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) p-

fa] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 gll TWinCAT Projectl
b @l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
1 SAFETY
l@ C++
& 170

O Add New ltem... Ins
*a Add Existing Item... Shift+Alt+A

&’ Mappings

fig rile

b. @ik "AihEE" WK, WTEFR.

1 new I/O devices found X
F1Device 2 [EtherCaAT] Ll [Realtek PCle GBE Family Controller]] | ok, I
Cancel
Select Al
Unzelect Al

25 WIS © MREREFRIRAIRAT 2024



XB6S RIRERERERAF T
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c. 388 “Scan for boxes” , BAEI%IE "2" ;. WE "Activate Free Run” BEH%E "2" , I TEFT

No
Microsoft Visual Studio

o Scan for boxes

E(Y) (M)

Microsoft Visual Studio

o Activate Free Run

E() E(N)

d. IHEEISERE, AMNSAMETLIEER] Box1 (XB6S-EC0002) #1Modulel (XB6S-A80TM) , £
“Online” &AJLABE TwinCAT # "OP" RF, HJLAMEREINIERE RUN ITER, N TER7R.

BERAEGIRSERS
@l o--@| &=
BERALEEREER(Cirl:) P~

3] #RER77E"TwinCAT Project1"(1 AR E)
4 o] TWInCAT Project1
b [ SYSTEM
= moTION
PLC
4| SAFETY
Iﬂ C++
4 Fvo
4 "% Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
*® Image-info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
] Outputs
& InfoData
b Inputs
b [ Outputs
b T Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM)
b WcState
b InfoData
i’ Mappings

v v v v

General EtherCAT DC

TwinCAT Project1 +# X

Process Data Slots Startup CoF - Online Diag History Online

State Machine

Current State:

Pre-Op Safe-Op
Requested State:
Op Clear Error
DLL Status

Port A: Carrier / Open
Port B: No Carrier / Closed

Port C: No Carrier / Closed

PortD: No Carrier / Closed

File Access over EtherCAT

Download... Upload...

26 WIS © MREREFRIRAIRAT 2024
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5. BHERE
BAFEAMISARR "Box1 -> Startup -> New” BILAHNELBSEURIETRE, W TFEFRR.

a.

AR R

@ °-

R ERIREIER(Cr+)

3] BRRFTE TWinCAT Project1”(1 ANE)

4 o] TWinCAT Project1
> (@ sysTEM
|| moTION
[ rLC
SAFETY
[ v+
4 [Fyo

4 "% Devices

4 =% Device 1 (EtherCAT)

*® Image

*® Image-Info

2 SyncUnits
Inputs

W Outputs

& InfoData

LAY VYT

b Inputs
b W Outputs

b TF Module 1 (XB6S-ABOTM)

b WcState
b & InfoData
@’ Mappings

2|+ -

T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002)

p-

General EtherCAT DC

Trans...
€ <PS> CoE
C <PS> CoE
€ <PS> CoE

Protocol

Index

0xF030:00
0xF030:01
0xF030:00

Data

0x00 (0)
0x0000E201 (57857)
0x01 (1)

Comment

clear slot cfg 0xF030 entries
download slot cfg 0xF030 entry
download slot cfg 0xFO30 entry count

Move Up

Move Down

Delete.

Edit...

Process Data Slots CoE - Online Diag History Online

b. 7£ Edit CANopen Startup Entry 3885h, B Index 2000:0 BIERY “+" , EAERBESHEES, 7L
BE 28 MEESY, RS, FTLURERXNRE, WTERR.
Edit CANopen Startup Entry

Transition
(li>pP Index (hex):
Cancel
VP->35 [Is->P Sub-index (dec): I:'
[1s-0 [Jo-»s Walidate [ ]Complete Access
Data (hexbin): e | | HexEdit.
Comment: |Sublndlex 000 | EditEntry..

Index MName Flags Walue Unit ~
-/~ 2000:0 #BES-A80TM Config R > 28 <

2000:m Sensor Type FiA FT100 (0)

2000:02 Filter Type FiA Default (0}

2000:03 Cold Cormpensation RiA Ox00000000 (0

2000:04 Temp Mode Ry Centigrade (07

2000:05 Channell Filter Tirne Ry 0=00000000 (0)

2000:06 Channell Filter Tirne Ry 0=00000000 (0)

2000:07 Channel2 Filter Tirme Ry 0=00000000 (0}

2000:08 Channel3 Filter Tirme Ry 000000000 {0)

2000:09 Channeld Filter Tirme Ry 000000000 (0)

2000:0A Channels Filter Time Ry 000000000 (0)

zoo0:0e Channelé Filter Time Ry 000000000 (0)

2000:.0c Channel? Filter Tirne Ry 0=00000000 (0)

2000:0D Channell Enable A Enable (1)

2000:0E Channell Enable FiA Enahle (1) W
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XB6S RIRERERERAF T 6 M

c. PIRMEHERREEEENESE, LN “Sensor Type” , £ FMIEPENSEE, W TEFR.

CisF Index (hex): 2000 |

Cancel
VIP->8 [ls-=>P Suhelndey (dach: 1
(g0 [Joss Set Value Dialog X
| Data (hexbin): 00 00 00 00 - o | Lok 1|
Hex: |0x00000000 | Cancal
Comment: Sensor Type Enurn: FT100 v
FT100
FT200
Ind I FTE00
noex ame Bool: ET1000 Edit...
- 2000:0 *BES-A80TH Caonf h
. . MiTZ20_ID[Resere)
200001 Binary: THERMOCOUPLE K [+ ]
200002 Filter Type S THERMOCOURLE_J
2000:03 Cold Compensatio| = =28 mggmgggggtgg(%sewﬂ
2000:04 TempMode T THERMOCOUPLE_N{Reserve)
2000:05 Channell Filter Time R THERMOCOUPLE_S
2000:06 Channell Filter Time R THERMOCOURLE_R(Resere)
2000:07 Channel? Filter Time R mggmgggggtg_gm )
) ) ) _C[Raesersa
QDDD:DE Channel3 F?IterT?me Ry THERMOCOUPLE L (Reserve]
2000:09 Channeld Filter Time i THERMOCOUPLE_U(RBSBNE)
2000:04 Channeld Filter Time R { i 100
2000:08 Channelb Filter Time R [ Mi 1000
2000:0C Channel7 Filter Time Rupy | LM 1D0D{Resene)
MNi 200{Feserve)
2000:0D Channelll Enahle B i EDD(RBSENE!)
2000:0E Channell Enable R | RESISTAMNCE_15:150{Feserse) V]
""" = = = = RESISTANCE_15:300(Resere)
RESISTANCE_15:600(Resere)
RESISTAMNCE_15:3000
Wy -1 TWiReserve)
Wy -E50 Z50mv(Feserse)
Wy -B0: B0mv(Feserse)
Wy -80: B0myReserve)

d. BEIEYCEAR, T Startup FABINEKENSHIMSHE, WTEMT. SHRETHRE &
17 Reload IR{FRARIREH LA, STMEUER TREERE.
twincat project1 = > [

General EtherCAT DC Process Data Slots Startup CoFE - Online Diag History Online
Trans.. Protocol  Index Data Comment
C <PS> CoE 0xF030:00 0x00 (0) clear slot cfg 0xFO30 entries
C <PS> CoE 0xF030:01 0x0000E201 (57857) download slot cfg 0xF030 entry
C <PS=> CoE 0xF030:00 0x01 (1) download slot ¢fg 0xF030 entry count
& PsS CoE 0x2000:01 PT200 (1) Sensor Type
Move Up Move Down New... Delete... Edit...
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e. ZEMSHR "Module 1 -> Inputs’ BFEIRN HTHIE, ATMIMERIORS, WFEFR.

@ o- al ‘ - Name Online Type Size >Address In/Out User ID Linked to
TR R Crrl ) P~ #1 Channel 0 -9999 INT 2.0 41.0 Input 0
# Channel 1 226 INT 2.0 43.0 Input 0
=2l ﬁﬁf;;eﬁﬁ”TwinCAT Project1"(1MEE) #1 Channel 2 229 INT 2.0 45.0 Inzut 0
4l TWinCAT Projectl # Channel 3 219 INT 20 470 Input 0
> @l svsTem #1 Channel 4 -9999 INT 2.0 49.0 Input 0
& moTion # Channel 5 -9999 INT 2.0 51.0 Input 0
g Z;\CFETV # Channel & -9999 INT 2.0 53.0 Input 0
il v #1 Channel 7 -9999 INT 2.0 55.0 Input 0

« [& o

4 "% Devices
4 = Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
*® Image-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XBES-EC2002)
b Inputs
> [l Outputs
4 TF Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM)
b Inputs
b [ WcState
b [ InfoData
' Mappings

AT T T

1RIRY)EELH)
¢ REEANBEHIEET
a. 1BiE 0~BiE 2 EEAEBIEERE:, MEESHIRHRE, CREREIEE PT100, IRENESRMIIRE
INRESBKE, BiE 0~BiE 2 BWAIREHFERE, W TNERR.

Edit CANopen Startup Entry X
Transition
i->pP Inclex (hex): R

Cancel
VIP->5 [Is-P Sub-index (dec): D
[ls-»0 [lo-s Yalidate []complete Accass

Data (hexhin): | | | HexEdit.

Comment; | | Edit Entry...
Index Hame Flags Walue LInit ~

200001 |Sensar Type R PTI00®M) |
z200a:02 Filter Type R Default (07
2000:03 Cold Compensation R (00000000 (0
200004 | Temp Mods R Cantigrade (1) |
2000:05 Channeld Filter Time R Ox00000000 (0)
2000:06 Channell Filter Time R Ox00000000 (0)
2000:07 Channel2 Filter Time R Ox00000000 (0)
2000:08 Channel3 Filter Time Ry 0x00000000 (0)
2000:09 Channeld Filter Time R 0x00000000 (0)
2000:04 Channeld Filter Time Ry 000000000 (0)
2000:0B Channelb Filter Time R Ox00000000 (0)
z000:.0C Channel? Filter Time Ry Ox00000000 (0)
2000:0D Channeld Enable R Enable (1)
2000:0E Channell Enable R Enable (1)
2000:0F Channel? Enahle Bty Enahkle (1) v
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b.

AILAEEIHENEE 0~BiE 2 fUREES I 228, 232, 233 8022.8°C, 23.2°C, 23.3°C, HtEEX
BNERER, BREEN-9999, WTERR.

TwinCAT Project! +# X

MRS ERIRETERR

@ o--a &=
BRERATERFEERECl+)
[ BRERFTEE TwinCAT Project1”(1 ANIE)
4 ol TwinCAT Project1

b ] SYSTEM
[ moTiIoN

4 "L Devices
4 = Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
*® Image-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
@ InfoData
B Box 1 (XBES-EC2002)
b Inputs
> [ Outputs
4 TF Module 1 (XB6S-ABOTM)
b Inputs
b @ WcState
b & InfoData
&7 Mappings

[

Name

Channel 0
Channel 1
Channel 2
Channel 3
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 6
Channel 7

Lo T I |

Online Type
228 INT
232 INT
233 INT
-9999 INT
-9999 INT
-9999 INT
-9999 INT
-9999 INT

Size
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

=Address In/Out
41.0 Input
43.0 Input
45.0 Input
47.0 Input
49.0 Input
51.0 Input
53.0 Input
55.0 Input

User ID

oo oo o000

Linked to

BBERAMISARM "Box1 -> CoE-Online " BJLUHNECESHURIETNHE, REBE 0 ke, WTEFRT

TNe
MRS EER SR

TwinCAT Project! +® X

@ o--a| &=
1B RRE R R ETRRR(Ctrl +;)
3] BRFTETWInCAT Project!”(1 AMEE)
4 gl TWinCAT Projectt

b (] SYSTEM
[z MOTION

4 L Devices
4 =% Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
*® Image-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
] Qutputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XBES-EC2002)
3 Inputs
> [l Outputs
4 TE Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM)
p Inputs
b WcState
P & InfoData
a7 Mappings

ATV VT

General EtherCAT DC

— Update =

Advanced...

Add to Startup...

Process Data Slots Startup COE-Online Diag History Online

[[] Auto Update

Single Update [ ] Show Offline Data

Online Data

Module OD (AoE Port):l:l

Index
= 2000:0
2000:01
2000:02
2000:03
2000:04
2000:05
2000:06
2000:07
2000:08
2000:09
2000:0A
2000:0B
2000:0C
2000:0D
2000:0E
2000:0F
2000:10
2000:11
2000:12
2000:12
2000:14
2000:15
2000:16

Name Flags  Value
XB6S-ABOTM Config RW =28 <
Sensor Type RW PT100 (0)
Filter Type RW Default (0)
Cold Compensation RW 0x00000000 (0)
Temp Mode RW Centigrade (0)
Channel0 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channel1 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channel2 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channel3 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channel4 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channel5 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channelé6 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
Channel7 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
| Channel0 Enable EW Disable (0) |
Channel1 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel2 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel3 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel4 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel5 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel6 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel7 Enable RW Enable (1)
Channel0 Cmp RW 0
Channel1 Cmp RW 0

Unit
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*

d. AILIEZIZSRE

a.

BRGSERREES
@ e--a &=
EREASEEFEERA(C+) P

Q1 8RS TwinCAT Project1(1 AFIE)
4 ol TwinCAT Projectt
bl SYSTEM
[ moTION
PLC
| SAFETY
[ c++
4 [ o
4 " Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
¥ Image-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002)
b Inputs
b [ Outputs
4 T8 Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM)
b M Inputs
b B WcState
b @ InfoData
a’i Mappings

[

EEF?H*IIJE‘Q

EOJ-_’:E}K,.\\EE{|%1§,U\%§ MEESHILTRE, (CRERAIEE K BA
BiE 0 BUAIRE NfERE, WTERR.

RENERE,

TwinCAT Projectl +# X

0 £/~EER-9999, I TFEFRR.

Name Online Type Size
# Channel 0 INT 2.0
# Channel 1 231 INT 2.0
# Channel 2 235 INT 2.0
# Channel 3 -9999 INT 2.0
# Channel 4 -9999 INT 2.0
# Channel 5 -9999 INT 2.0
# Channel 6 -9999 INT 20
# Channel 7 -9999 INT 2.0

>Address

In/Qut
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input

User ID Linked to

cooo0oc o oo

B8, IBENERAHTHRENA

Edit CANopen Startup Entry X
Transition
[Ji>P Indiex (hex): o

Cancel
MP->s Lls->P Sub-ndex (dec): I:l
[ls-0 [Jo-s Yalidate [ ]Complete Access

Data (hexbin): | | | HexEdit.

Comrment: | | Edit Entry...
Index Mame Flags Yalue Unit ~

2000:01 |Sensor Type Ry THERMOCOUPLE_K. (5]
2000:02 Filter Type RiA Default (0)

2000:03 Cold Cormpensation RBiA 0x00000000 (0)

2000:04 [Temp hMode Ry Centigrade (0) |

2000:05 Channell Filter Time Ry 000000000 {0)

2000:06 Channell Filter Time Ry 000000000 {0)

2000:07 Channelz Filter Time Ry 000000000 (0)

2000:08 Channel3 Filter Time Ry 000000000 {0)

2000:04 Channeld Filter Time Ry 0x00000000 (0)

2000:04 Channels Filter Time Ry 0=00000000 {0)

2000:0B Channelb Filter Time Ry 0=00000000 {0)

2000:0C Channel? Filter Time Ry 0=00000000 {0)

2000:0D IChannell Enable R Enable (17

2000:0E Channell Enable FiA Enahle (1)

2000:0F Channel? Enable RBiA Enahle (1) v

i IREAMEINEE SRR BUERER.
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b. LUELREE 0 795, AJLIEZIEE 0 NEREEEN 233 B9 23.3°C, W TFEF7.

TwinCAT Projectl & X

a ‘ y Name Online Type Size >Address In/Out User ID Linked to
SRR AR (Ctrl+) P~ # Channel 0 INT 20 410 Input 1]
# Channel 1 -9999 INT 20 430 Input 1]
Rl BAFTR TWInCAT Project] (1 RE) # Channel 2 -9999 INT 20 450 nput 0
4 il TWinCAT Projectt # Channel 3 9999 INT 20 470 nput 0
b (@ sysTEM # Channel 4 9999 INT 20 490 nput 0
k] motion # Channel 5 -9999 INT 20 510 Input 1]
# Channel 6 -9999 INT 20 530 Input 1]
# Channel 7 -9999 INT 20 550 Input 1]

4 “% Devices
4 =% Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
*® Image-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002)
b Inputs
> [ Outputs
4 TF Module 1 (XB6S-ABOTM)
P Inputs
b WcState
b @ InfoData
' Mappings

AV T YT

c. EBFHAMNSAHR "Box1 -> CoE-Online " aJLUHNBLESERIETNH, KEEE 0 IREME(E 50 B

5°C, IITFEFR.

General EtherCAT DC Process Data Slots Startup CoE - Online Diag History Online

@o-s @ &=

BRER SRR (Ctrl+)) P~ )
3] BRFTE"TwinCAT Project1(1 ANE) Update List | [Auto Update single Update []Show Offline Data
4 o] TwinCAT Project1 Advanced... ‘ ‘
> (4 SYSTEM
[z MoTION Add to Startup... Module OD (AGE Port):D

| SAFETY Index Name Flags Value Unit
m Cre+ 2000:07 Channel? Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
“ Eg‘j ) 2000:08 Channel3 Filter Time RW  0x00000000 (0)
4 iz Devices 2000:09 Channelé Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
4 [ Device 2 (EtherCAT) 2000:0A Channels Filter Time RW  0x00000000 (0)
i :::gZ—lnfo 2000:08 Channels Filter Time RW  0x00000000 (0)
b 2 SyncUnits 2000:0C Channel7 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
» Inputs 2000:0D Channel0 Enable RW Enable (1)
2000:0E Channel1 Enable RW Enable (1)
> [ Outputs
> @ InfoData 2000:0F Channel?2 Enable RwW Enable (1)
4 T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002) 2000:10 Channel3 Enable RW Enable (1)
> Inputs 2000:11 Channel4 Enable RW Enable (1)
> W Outputs 2000:12 Channel5 Enable RW Enable (1)
4 TF Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM) 2000:13 Channel6 Enable RwW Enable (1)
b Inputs 2000:14 Channel7 Enable RW Enable (1)
b I WcState 2000:15 hannelo Cmp RW 50 |
b @ InfoData 2000:16 Channel1 Cmp RW 0
&7 Mappings 2000:17 Channel2 Cmp RW 0
2000:18 Channel3 Cmp RW 0
2000:19 Channel4 Cmp RW 0
2000:1A Channel5 Cmp RW 0
2000:18 Channel6 Cmp RW 0
2000:1C Channel7 Cmp RW 0
+ 8000:0 Bus Feature >4 <
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d.

a.

REWMZEE, B8 0,REEE) 283 B0 28.3°C, W TEFTR.

R

@ o--@
EERRSEAFEES Cul) P~

3] BERFTE"TwinCAT Project1”(1 NEE)

4 o TwinCAT Project1
b [ SYSTEM
| MoTION
%1 lle
SAFETY
[ c++
4 [@Fo

4 "L Devices

TwinCAT Project] # X

‘ y Name

# Channel 0
# Channel 1
# Channel 2
# Channel 3
# Channel 4
# Channel 5
# Channel 6
# Channel 7

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® image
*® Image-Info

AV VYW

2 SsyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
@ InfoData
T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002)

b Inputs
b W Outputs
4 T Module 1 (XB65-ABOTM)

4

Inputs

b @ WcState
b @ InfoData

&) Mappings

B LR MEINEE

Online
-9999
-9999
-9999
-9999
-9999
-9999
-9999

Type Size
INT 2.0
INT 2.0
INT 2.0
INT 2.0
INT 2.0
INT 2.0
INT 2.0
INT 2.0

>Address

41.0
43.0
45.0
47.0
49.0
51.0
53.0
55.0

In/Out
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input

User ID Linked to

oo oocoo oo

BiE 0~EiE 3 EEARIBERE, MEBESIRTIE, (FRREIAE KEREBE, KintM=REN
FE, WTERFR.

Edit CANopen Startup Entry X
Transition
(P Indlex (hex): o]

Cancel
MP-s [Js->P Sub-Index {dec): I:l
[ls-»0 [Jo-s Yalidate [ ] Complete Access

Data (hexhin): | | HexEdit.

Comment: | | Edit Entry...
Index Mame Flags Walue Unit ~

2000:01 |SensorT ne B THERMOCOUFLE_K (5} I
200002 Filter Type [E\Ad Default (0)

2000:03 [ Cold Compensation Ry (x00000000 (0] |

2000:04 Temp Mode R Centigrade (0)

2000:05 Channell Filter Time R 0=00000000 {107

2000:08 Channell Filter Time R O=00000000 (107

2000:07 Channel2 Filter Time R 000000000 (107

2000:08 Channel3 Filter Time R 0=00000000 {107

2000:09 Channeld Filter Time Ry O=00000000 (1)

2000:04 Channels Filter Time R 000000000 (1)

2000:08 Channel Filter Time R 0=00000000 {107

2000.0c Channel? Filter Time R O=00000000 (107

2000:0D Channelld Enable R Enable (1)

2000:0E Channell Enable R Enable (1)

2000:0F Channel? Enakle R Enakle (1) v
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b. AILIEZIEE 0~iBiE 3 RintM=FEREEHE, NTER/R.

BRSO EEREERE TwinCAT Project] +# X
@& | ° - a ‘ y Name Online Type Size  >Address In/Out UserID Linked to
ST T p- #l Channel 0 235 INT 20 410 Input 0
LA pESSEE £5
# Channel 1 230 INT 2.0 430 Input 0
] 7S TwinCAT Project!”(1 AMRE) # Channel 2 239 INT 20 450 nput 0
4 &ll TWinCAT Projectt # Channel 3 234 INT 20 470 nput 0
g g SYSTEM # Channel 4 -9999 INT 2.0 490 Input 0
- MOTION # Channel 5 -9999 INT 20 510 Input 0
| SAFETY # Channel 6 -9999 INT 20 530 Input 0
Ig Cat # Channel 7 -9999 INT 2.0 550 Input 0
4 @yo

4 " Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*% Image
*® |mage-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
@ InfoData
B Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002)
4 Inputs
b [ Outputs
4 TH Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM)
P Inputs
b @ WcState
b & InfoData
7 Mappings

AT T T w

c. EBEHAMNSAR "Box1 -> CoE-Online " afLUHNECESEIRIETNE, LIEHEE 0 A, IREEE 0
BiRkMEXRA, W TFEFR.

R rincar proiecn < < [

General EtherCAT DC Process Data Slots Startup CoE-Online Diag History Online

TRETREE(Ctrl+) P~
3] BRR7TE"TwinCAT Project1"(1 AIEH)
4 ol TWInCAT Projecti

[[J Auto Update Single Update [] Show Offline Data

b il SYSTEM Advanced... ‘ |
&= moTioN Add to Startup... Module 0D (AcEPorti[0 |
PLC
| SAFETY Index Name Flags Value Unit
E Cors + 1C32:0 SM output parameter >32 <
“ E 170 +-1C33:0 SM input parameter =32 <
“« % Devices =2000:0 XB6S-ABOTM Config RW >28<
.= P_e"'ce 2 (EtherCAT) 2000:01 Sensor Type RW THERMOCOUPLE K (5)
as :2:3:_"1{0 2000:02 Filter Type RW Default (0)
b :' SyncUnits 2000:03 | Cold Compensation RW 0x00000001 (1) |
b Inputs 2000:04 Temp Mode RW Centigrade (0)
b W Outputs 2000:05 Channel0 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
b @ InfoData 2000:06 Channell Filtsr Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
4 T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002) 2000:07 Channel2 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
b Inputs 2000:08 Channel3 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
b W Outputs 2000:09 Channel4 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
4 T Module 1 (XB65-AB0TM) 2000:0A Channels Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0}
[ Inputs 2000:0B Channelé Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
P WcState 2000:0C Channel7 Filter Time RW 0x00000000 (0)
b @ InfoData 2000:0D Channel0 Enable RW Enable (1)
& Mappings 2000:0E Channel1 Enable RW Enable (1)
2000:0F Channel2 Enable RwW Enable (1)
2000:10 Channel3 Enable RW Enable (1)
2000:11 Channel4 Enable RW Enable (1)
2000:12 Channel5 Enable RW Enable (1)
2000:13 Channel6 Enable RW Enable (1)
2000:14 Channel7 Enable RW Enable (1)
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d. ALERIEE 0 $intM=XAEERE, WTEMx.

RS EEREIES TwinCAT Project] +# X
o | o - a ‘ y Name Online Type Size >Address In/Out User ID Linked to
R R R B Ctrl ) o - [] ¥ Channel 0 INT 20 410 Input 0
— = - # Channel 1 230 INT 20 430 Input 0
& BRARZTE TwinCAT Project 1°(1 NIE) # Channel 2 239 INT 20 450 Input 0
4 &l TWinCAT Project1 # Channel 3 234 INT 20 470 nput 0
b g SYSTEM # Channel 4 -9999 INT 2.0 49.0 Input 0
SALCC)TION # Channel 5 -9999 INT 20 510 Input 0
. SAFETY #1 Channel & -9999 INT 20 530 Input 0
IQ Cixt #1 Channel 7 -9999 INT 20 550 Input 0
4 [@Fo

4 L Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*% Image
*® |mage-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
@ InfoData
T Box 1 (XB6S-EC2002)
b Inputs
b W Outputs
4 T Module 1 (XB6S-AB0TM)
4 Inputs
b [ WcState
b B InfoData
' Mappings

AT VYT
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